

COUNTY OF EL DORADO
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID SUMMARY

MEYERS STREAM ENVIRONMENT ZONE/ EROSION CONTROL PROJECT

Begin Advertisement: 06/07/2023

Contract No. 7377

Bid Opening: 06/30/2023

Project No. 36107007

Anticipated Award: 07/25/2023

Project Types Drainage, Waterline Relocation, Paving

						MKD Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	
1	025506	WOOD RAIL FENCE	LF	234	\$115.00	\$	26,910.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$107,900.00	\$	107,900.00
4	130000	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$6,300.00	\$	6,300.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$147,353.13	\$	147,353.13
6	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	343	\$10.50	\$	3,601.50
7	130670A	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE, MODIFIED	LF	41	\$15.80	\$	647.80
8	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$21,800.00	\$	21,800.00
9	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	3,469	\$8.80	\$	30,527.20
10	170103	TREE REMOVAL	EA	15	\$1,600.00	\$	24,000.00
11	F 190101A	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (SEDIMENT BASIN)	LS	1	\$39,800.00	\$	39,800.00
12	194001A	DITCH EXCAVATION (BLANKET LINED CHANNEL)	CY	312	\$376.00	\$	117,312.00
13	194001B	DITCH EXCAVATION (ARTICULATED BLOCK CHANNEL)	CY	82	\$1,563.00	\$	128,166.00
14	194001C	DITCH EXCAVATION (ROCK LINED CHANNEL)	CY	42	\$198.00	\$	8,316.00
15	194001D	DITCH EXCAVATION (ROCK BOWL)	CY	408	\$151.00	\$	61,608.00
16	210011A	HUMUS	CY	50	\$308.00	\$	15,400.00
17	210012A	MULCH	CY	65	\$231.00	\$	15,015.00
18	210013A	TACKIFIER	SQFT	31,629	\$0.23	\$	7,274.67
19	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	125	\$289.00	\$	36,125.00
20	390132A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (SQFT)	SQFT	2,657	\$13.30	\$	35,338.10
21	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	2,746	\$6.10	\$	16,750.60
22	510502A	MINOR CONCRETE (INLET APRON)	CY	7	\$2,700.00	\$	18,900.00
23	510502B	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (SPILLWAY)	CY	2	\$2,500.00	\$	5,000.00
24	641101	12" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	46	\$122.00	\$	5,612.00
25	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	159	\$163.00	\$	25,917.00
26	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	296	\$212.00	\$	62,752.00
27	681066	12" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE	LF	358	\$101.00	\$	36,158.00
28	681067	18" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE	LF	460	\$154.00	\$	70,840.00
29	681068	24" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE	LF	597	\$214.00	\$	127,758.00
30	705011	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$	2,600.00
31	707117A	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET (MODIFIED)	LF	47	\$2,400.00	\$	112,800.00
32	F 723080A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB. CLASS II, METHOD A)	CY	428	\$338.00	\$	144,664.00
33	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$160,700.00	\$	160,700.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID (SCHEDULE A)						\$	1,627,346.00

**COUNTY OF EL DORADO
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	MKD Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total
34	-	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$22,100.00	\$ 22,100.00
35	-	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
36	-	GROUNDWATER DEWATERING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
37	-	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$41,700.00	\$ 41,700.00
38	-	SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING	LS	1	\$14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00
39	-	POTHOLING	LS	1	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
40	-	8-INCH C900 WATER MAIN	LF	761	\$171.00	\$ 130,131.00
41	-	3/4-INCH WATER SERVICES	EA	3	\$4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00
42	-	1-INCH WATER SERVICE	EA	4	\$5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00
43	-	FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION	EA	1	\$15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00
44	-	TIE-IN #1 – APACHE AND SAN BERNARDINO	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
45	-	TIE-IN #2 – GERONIMO AND SAN BERNARDINO	LS	1	\$9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
46	-	DEMOLISH EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
47	-	ABANDON IN PLACE WATER MAINS AND VALVES	EA	2	\$7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
48	-	4-INCH TRENCH PATCH	SQFT	2,820	\$41.00	\$ 115,620.00
49	-	3-INCH MISCELLANEOUS PATCH PAVING	SQFT	250	\$64.00	\$ 16,000.00
50	-	CONTINGENCY WORK	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
51	-	ADDITIONAL 1-FOOT DEPTH OF EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, VERTICAL PIPE AND FITTINGS	LF	40	\$82.00	\$ 3,280.00
52	-	WATERLINE RELOCATIONS AT E. SAN BERNARDINO AND BAKERSFIELD	LS	1	\$ 59,600.00	\$ 59,600.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID (SCHEDULE B)						\$ 550,431.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULES A & B						\$ 2,177,777.00

F Final Pay Quantity
P Item Eligible for Partial Payment
LS Lump Sum